

GALLATIN COUNTY COMMISSION

Public Meeting Agenda January 24, 2023, 9:00 AM Ag Extension Building 903 N. Black Ave., Bozeman, MT

Call to Order, Moment of Silence, Pledge of Allegiance

Reminder to public that meetings are televised and audio web-streamed, as well as being recorded

PUBLIC COMMENT (Please Limit to 5 Minutes per Person)

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Claims
- 2. Approval Of Contracts
 - AMENDMENT #4 TO CONTRACT 2023011 FOR MOBILE CRISIS RESPONSE SERVICES (\$118,746).

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Open Sealed Bids to Provide All Kitchen Services at the Gallatin County Rest Home (Darcel Vaughn, Gallatin County Rest Home Administrator).
- 2. Open Statements of Qualifications from Firms to Provide Architectural and Design Services of the Remodel of the Farm Bureau Building (Jim Doar, County Administrator).
- 3. Public Hearing and Decision on a Request for a Family Transfer Exemption from Subdivision Review for Inman (Unzoned) (Shea Pare, County Planner).
- 4. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution Ordering a Referendum on the Creation of a Park, Trail, and Recreation District; Preliminarily Approving an Interlocal Agreement Related thereto; and calling for an Election on Issuing General Obligation Bonds of the District in the Principal Amount of up to \$49,000,000 for the Purpose of Paying Costs of an Aquatics Center (Neil Cromwell, Belgrade City Manager).
- 5. Board Appointments
 - Mental Health Local Advisory Council
 - Manhattan City/ County Planning Board
- 6. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution Amending the FY 2023 Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund to Reflect Unanticipated Rollover Funds Totaling \$2,788 (Drew Ellis, Accountant, Sheriff's Office).
- 7. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution of the Gallatin County Commission to Cancel the February 21, 2023 Public Meeting Due to the Winter MACo Conference (Gallatin County Commissioners).
- 8. Public Hearing and Decision on the First Reading of an Ordinance Setting a 25 MPH Speed Limit for Wierda Way (LeeAnn Certain, Civil Deputy County Attorney).
- 9. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution of Intent to Amend the Official Zoning Map for the Four Corners Zoning District by Morgan Family, LLC (Regan Fruh, County Planner).